8 7 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE L0C DIST REV\S\ONS
(O corvricnrzs BY T1CO FLECTRONICS corpoRaTion. T FIEMTR PR 2119599-2 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART " | RELEASED ooz TRe | o8
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2150240-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE] 2119951 -1 1803052 -1 8-2150240-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY ?2) T o TV o 55
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2150240-4 - - - S R R ST SETTE I£H542 YIETN 570
. SERVO . . . . i i . R 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED PA8
A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST :
2120240~ LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2031314~ 1 - 21196411 - 2063440-2 N I T I I I 51197981 DETENT PIN 547
SERVO 1 i - i - - - : - - 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
clobeauso LATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - - - 2119759- 1 RAM ~AMP STYLE. END FEED. NON-ADJUST |245
2150240-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - -] 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5 7-2150240-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT B B B _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] W 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-t 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-l -2 2] - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 10 240
-l - -] -] 2063440-7 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
- (I R 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - REFREF - 1803052~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
-t 6-993111-6 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - 8§-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP ST17F TYPF - T 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE T3 81 SRS - -t 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TNSUL T 22 ST = - - -] -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
’ ’ - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
R I 8 " RETREFREFREF| 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- REFREF - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC - 1 l l 1 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM W8323
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MARK 1 RECEP - 1 1 | 1 51199567 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE X
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] 3.00-5 10 mm [.118-.201 IN] _ 1 R _ 1 2119740 - TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
114-5047 : : - -
XEEMM%ION 2l 21272 21680781 SCREW  DRIVE. RH., RoHS 66
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - T 1976052~ 1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
-l 201212172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
TERMINALS APPLIED A I I 217197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
- 3] - 1373 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R B R 50793834 SCR. BASC. RoHS (W4 ¥ &) 50
oenr] -1 3] 3] 373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 201212172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-l 21212172 5018030-2 NUT  HEX REG, RoHS M4 55
- 201212172 5018030 -1 NUT  HEX REG, RoHS M3 54
N - 201212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-t 1-5018030-0 NUT  HEX, REG. RoHS M3.5 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - - - 1 2031314~ FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY 5]
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] ] 1 1 [-1752354-1 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
5.00mm?2 2.58+/-0.05 [ 102+/-.002]1 1.4 - - - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
3.00mm? 5 00+/-0 05 [ 08T+/- 007] 5.1 - ] ] 1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
2 00mm?2 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002]1 9.5 - - ] 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
M. 340,540 5mm? 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 -t 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A 1.25+0.5mm? 1.79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.9 - b 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
M s WARNTNG -] ] 1 ] 2119644-2 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
-t 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O T R B 1190971 20T ADJUSTMENT 3%
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 77177 [218028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
I\ GREase BEARING SURFACES LIoKTLy BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 2212 2| 2168083-5  [SCR, SKT KD CAP. RokS, WA X 26 5]
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2l 212 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
3. LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R R R o0o00 UL THREADED >=
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -t 1-1752371-17 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSENEEQAT?EEFE%EOwI§SR”EQE;TNigEE$éATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150240-4 s ST PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150240-5 il I A I e 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150240-6 I T 17502373 DRAG 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i I DA N 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 4040404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (i
Zﬁl - T 17523601 SPACER . HOLD - DOWN 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. zf: B I T R ITEEE ST E
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S - - 10
A N - T 6-690482-3 PLATE FRONT SHEAR 9
Xéﬁﬁfﬁg %ngggfﬁTyg§T BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NEBERERERE TERET INVIL. COMBINATON 3
N - T 1-690474-7 BLADE . SLUG 7
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I T I R 5040641-3 SPACER 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i I A O B B 2380091 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
It! NPT T 1-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANTICAL FEED. N 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - T | -455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N WHEN ASSEWBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR i I A B 6-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. WAT. ?f%i N L] 6-1633305-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM ) . ) S R e [TEM
' WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT F-Tmemo) -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO Ph=T=6f-op=2f  PART NU DESCRIPTION NO
R e e A 02APR20T?2 — nect iy
A WIRE STRIP LENGTH 5.80-6.80 mm [.228-.268 IN] LHNERRER — 7] e s
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APTW;ELBIN 02APR2012 |NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " A Jeeon fod fecd
T he s ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1l 21 e :
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) meres : S O M o
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150240 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

—
)
I
—

— 16.49
[0.649]

50 ) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

il

p=

I(O -l
@l’

©

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PN UMA T LC

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE
@r—-1

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

taiks DWFS.KNEPPER 02APRZOTZ > TE Connectivity
CHK 02APR2012 i -
T CLBIN (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 02APR2012 [NamME
M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed

+0.0007

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO

Al 00779 (C=2150240

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE SHEET

Lo

fe

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

A
ON




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 7 SESCRTSTTON 7T e
PACIFIC VERSION anT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2150240-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1803052 -1 8-2150240-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T T SRTRLT I T e it 5ET
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2150240-4 - - - T 10000 5USH ROD. ALR FEED : S50
2-2150240-5 A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO /N : : : : : : : ol il B 2079988-1 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 2031314-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-2 N T R - 22779-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 546
2-2150240-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2119082-9 CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
7-2150240-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 2743
- 2119083~ 1 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL 247
- -2 - 2168400-7 SHCS  LOW HEAD  RoHS, M5 X 10 240
S N 2063440-7 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- -] - 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
-1 41404 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- | - REF] - 1803052- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
- 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
APPLICATOR DATA - ] 1 8§-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION I 76
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN [ 75
i;fgg) S SISE15OJ TgPE - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
e Fa il ST - S N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
oo T - 094969- 1 MAGNET. RARE CARTH HIGH LNERGY 166
APPU%QSWQ%WNS 0 ~ REFREFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S N 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 8-21084-1 O-RING, 8071 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM AIR FEED 157
- W ] W 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC - 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MARK 11 RECEP [ TLTLT] oisess-  LAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSENALY, [F o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W ] W 51719097 0 BOL)T ADJUSTMENT) 130
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] 3.00-5.10 mm [.118-.201 IN] I R > 30077 o ’RETAIN CRVD 3716 ¥ 851 737
TERMINAL Hhaoiar - |- REF - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
appL1caTIoNER ’
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED AN T 1 [ 2119956-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - % C % gwligjéf ?ig*IEE&%IEEgAi?éET M3 X 10.0 g(%
170329-1 - _ - )
-1 212172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS 66
- 19760521 HOLDDOWN TERMINAL 65
-1 201217 2168400-5 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- 131313 992763-5 SCR, SET SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT r CRIMP HEIGHT -1 3133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 2127 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
3.00mm2 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 5.1 S I R 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
2 00mm? 1 83+4/-0.05 [ 072+/- 0021 9 5 - | 2127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
NT.3+0.5+0. 5mm? 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 -] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
AN 12540 5mm? 1 79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.6 e 2031314-1 FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY 5]
- 1-1752354-1 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 50
FWARNING S N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 20793831 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 2119645-1 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING P BUessT T IAPPLICATOR SHik PACK. -
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S A A 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1fl M aSE BEARING SUREACES LIGHTL Y -1 201217 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
-1 212172 1-2168083-0 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 10 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - I-1752371-7 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSENEEQAT?EEFEgBOwI§SR”EQE%TNKgEE?éATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150240-4 i B I S PLATE, STRIF HOLD DOWN 23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150240-5 - f f f 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION gé
- 17523731 DRAG
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE : -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. % % f ljg;ggg ? ggiggé ESYERDE&EIP 12
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. N ] 1 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
1fl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. : T i T o lf
AtkaAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY [ 1633386-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTLR. - 1-690474-7 | BLADE, SLUG 7
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s B N B 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2380091 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER A
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NEEEEEEE 16339604 CRINPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A‘&.TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER f
ﬁ N LT 6-1633305-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 5.80-6.80 mm [.228-.268 IN] TTEM
-1 7-217-25-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS U8 NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTHEER NG GREAN, ZaTION" | DWN 02APR201? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R KNEPPER TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK LB 02APR201C > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2012 |NaME
PACIFIC VERSION : R
T he s ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @31t BE e *
<A+ ‘ J( . . h h J( W { 4 & 2 { 4) 2Ngtgs i0.000L ) SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANTIC version snown on sneeTs O O R ANGLE o i 1| 00779 [©=2150240 )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE Ly PR VI
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20

h:d )

rw (jm |

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

— 16.49
(0.649]

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE

66 [

SEE SHEET

1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT LC

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

12aTion | DWN 0Z2APRZ0T? o
R KNEPPER > TE Connectivity
CHTK B 02APR2017?2 ( ) TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERETONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD 0ZAPR2012 |nAmE
m M CLIFTORD Ocean End Feed
VTR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ope hoplicator
‘ ‘ i 2 PLC £0.13 - -
( AJ( ‘ A J( < versihon O h O W O O h ¢C J( O W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @ iﬁtg 1882)81 A SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150240
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty T
e e SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




